
South Jersey Gas . __
Where we put all of our energy ¯

Stacey M. Barnes, Esq.
Assistant General Counsel, SJG & Compliance
Office of General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

August 29, 2017

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
ARTICLE NO.: 7017 0190 0000 4517 1315
Honorable Irene Kim Asbury, Secretary
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of South Jersey Gas Company for Approval of a
Municipal Consent in the Borough of Magnolia, Camden County
BPU Docket No.: GE16121155

Dear Secretary Asbury:

South Jersey Gas Company ("SJG") is in receipt of Rate Counsel’s comments dated
August 18, 2017 in the above captioned matter. SJG has no additional comments at this time.
We hereby request that this matter be included on the Board’s next available agenda.

SMB/

Ver ,truly yours,..

sbames@sj industries.corn

Enclosure

cc:    Attached Service List (via email unless indicated otherwise)

1 South Jersey Plaza, Folsom, New Jersey 08037 * ww~v.sjindustries.com
Tel. 609-561-9000 * Fax 609-561-1012 * TDD Only 1-800-547-9085



In the Matter of the Petition of South Jersey Gas Company
for Approval of a Municipal Consent - Borough of Magnolia

SERVICE LIST

BPU Division of Law Division of Rate Counsel South Jersey Gas Company

William Agee
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
Trenton, NJ 08625
William.Agee@bpu.state.nj.us

Veronica Beke, DAG
Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of La~v
124 Halsey Street
Newark, NJ 07101
Veronica.beke@dol.lps.state.ni.us

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street - 4th Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625
Sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us

Stacey M. Barnes, Esq.
South Jersey Gas Company
1 South Jersey Plaza
Folsom, NJ 08037
Sbarnes@siindustries.com

Honorable Irene Kim Asbury
Secretary,
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
Trenton, NJ 08625
Irene.Asbur¥@bpu.state.ni.us

Alex Moreau, DAG
Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of La~v
124 Halsey Street
Newark, NJ 07101
Alex.moreau@dol.lps.state.nj.us

Brian O. Lipman,
Litigation Ivlanager
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street - 4th Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625
Blipman@rpa.state.ni. us

Robert Fatzinger
South Jersey Gas Company
1 South Jersey Plaza
Folsom, NJ 08037
Rfatzinger@siindustries.com

Stacy Peterson
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
Trenton, NJ 08625
Stacy.Peterson@bpu.state.nj.us

Christopher Psihoules, DAG
Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street
Newark, NJ 07101
Christopher.psihoules@dol.lps.state.ni.us

Felicia Thomas-Friel, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street -4th Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625
Fthomas@rpa.state.nj.us

Cindy Mendenhall
South Jersey Gas Company
1 South Jersey Plaza
Folsom, NJ 08037
cmendenhall@sj industries.corn

Edward Beslow, Esq.
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
Trenton, NJ 08625
Edward.Beslow@bpu.state.ni.us

Babette Tenzer, DAG
Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street
Newark, NJ 07101
Babette.tenzer@dol.lps.state.ni.us

Brian Weeks, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street -4th Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625
Bweeks@rpa.state.ni.us

Stacy Mitchell, Esq.
South Jersey Gas Company
1 South Jersey Plaza
Folsom, NJ 08037
smitchell@siindustries.com

Ivlegan Lupo, Esquire
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
Trenton, NJ 08625
Megan.lupo@bpu.state.ni.us

John Masiello
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
Trenton, NJ 08625
John.Masiello@bpu.state.ni.us

Caroline Vachier, DAG
Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street
Newark, NJ 07101
Caroline.vachier@dol.lps.state.ni.us

Shelly Massey, Paralegal
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street -4t~ Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625
Smasse~,@rpa.state.ni.us

Lauren Hurtt
South Jersey Gas Company
I South Jersey Plaza
Folsom, NJ 08037
lhurtt@s]industries.com

Jerome May, Director
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
Trenton, NJ 08625
Jerome.Mav@bpu.state.ni.us

Maureen Wagner, Legal Specialist
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
Trenton, NJ 08625
Maureen.Wagner@bpu.state.ni.us

Via Regular Mail:
Gaff M. Gallo
Clerk, Borough of Magnolia
438 West Evesham Avenue
Magnolia, NJ 08049-1725

Via Regular Mail:
Clerk, Board of Chosen Freeholders
Camden City Hall
520 Market Street
Camden, NJ 08102

John Zarzycki
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
Trenton, NJ 08625
John.Zarz3,cki@bpu.state.nj.us

Thomas Walker, Director
Division of Energy
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
Trenton, NJ 08625
Thomas.Walker@bpu.state.nj.us

Via Regular Mail:
Ross Angilella, CounU
Administrator
Camden City Hall
520 Market Street
Camden, NJ 08102


